
 

Last Updated:  10/12/2025 

Coll & Tiree Summer 
OBAN – COLL – TIREE TEXT CODE 16 
 

 

 
           

DAY 
Glasgow  
Queen St  

Depart 

Oban  
Depart 

Coll  
Arrive 

Coll  
Depart 

Tiree  
Arrive 

Tiree  
Depart 

Coll  
Arrive 

Coll  
Depart 

Oban  
Arrive 

Glasgow  
Queen St Arrive 

 OPERATES 28 MAR - 26 JUN & 6 SEP - 19 OCT 
MON 18:21 B 07:15 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 21:25 

TUE 10:36 15:00 17:40 17:55 18:50 19:20 - - 22:40 - 

WED 18:24 B 07:00 A 09:40 A 09:55 A 10:50 A 11:15 A - - - - 

- - - - 17:00 A 17:25 A 18:20 A 18:35 A 21:15 A - 

THU 18:24 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 21:25 

FRI 18:24 B 06:10 - - 09:30 10:00 10:55 11:10 14:05 17:43 

SAT 18:24 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 19:19 

SUN 18:23 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 19:17 

 OPERATES 27 JUN - 5 SEP 
MON 18:21 B 07:15 09:55 10:10 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:45 15:25 21:25 

TUE 10:36 15:00 17:40 17:55 18:50 19:20 - - 22:40 - 

WED 18:24 B 07:00 A 09:40 A 09:55 A 10:50 A 11:15 A - - - - 

- - - - 17:00 A 17:25 A 18:20 A 18:35 A 21:15 A - 

THU 18:24 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 21:25 

FRI 18:24 B 06:10 - - 09:30 10:00 10:55 11:10 14:05 17:43 

SAT 18:24 B 06:20 09:00 09:15 10:10 10:50 11:45 12:00 14:40 19:19 

10:36 15:20 - - 18:40 19:00 19:55 20:05 22:45 - 

SUN 18:23 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 19:17 

 OPERATES 22, 29 APR & 6 MAY & 23, 30 SEP & 7, 14 OCT ONLY 
WED 18:23 B 07:00 09:40 09:55 10:50 11:20 12:15 12:30 15:10 21:25 

 
Codes 
A – Sailing to and from Barra, arriving Castlebay 14:00 departing Castlebay 14:15. Please note, this sailing will not operate on 22, 29 April, 6 May, 23, 30 
September and 7, 14 October. 

B – Train connection arrives the previous day. Overnight accommodation will be required. 

 
Please read the notes in the table below for the relevant information you need to know about this route, prior to travel. 
Tickets: All vehicles and passengers must have a valid ticket prior to travel. 
Book your ticket online, in advance of travel, even if you’re a foot passenger at calmac.co.uk 
Vehicle drivers and their passengers must be available for boarding no later than 45 minutes prior to departure, otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. 
Follow signs to the car lanes at the port and have your ticket ready to be scanned. 
Foot passengers must be available for boarding no later than 45 minutes before departure, where your ticket will be scanned before boarding the ferry. 
Amended timetables:  
17 September: An amended timetable will operate on 17 September for Ceòl Cholasa.  
8-15 July: From 8 - 15 July an amended timetable will operate to accommodate the Tiree Music Festival.  
Details can be found at calmac.co.uk/service-changes 
Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. For this route, contact Oban port office on 01631 700506 and select option 2 on a touch-
tone phone.  
Travelling with a Caravan/Motorhome: Please ensure that you book a campsite or croft site pitch before visiting Tiree. Please contact Tiree Ranger 
Service on 01879 220074 or visit www.isleoftiree.com - This is not applicable to Coll. 
New to driving in Coll and Tiree / UK: Visit calmac.co.uk/driving-on-scotlands-islands for helpful tips on driving on the island’s single-track roads. 
Light goods vehicles (LGVs): LGVs exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at 
commercial vehicle rate. 
Train times displayed are valid until 16 May 2026. Always check scotrail.co.uk for the latest info before travel. 
Helpful travel information: If you’re travelling with us soon, read through our pre-travel checklist to help with your travel preparations at 
calmac.co.uk/prepare-to-travel  

 
 

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the service status page for the latest information on this route.  
For live updates on the go, download the CalMac app. 

http://www.calmac.co.uk/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/travel/service-changes/#/
http://www.isleoftiree.com/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/driving-on-scotlands-islands/
http://www.scotrail.co.uk/
https://www.calmac.co.uk/prepare-to-travel
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/service-status/#/service-status
https://www.calmac.co.uk/en-gb/app/#/

	OBAN – COLL – TIREE
	/
	DAY
	Glasgow Queen St Depart
	Oban Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Tiree Arrive
	Tiree Depart
	Coll Arrive
	Coll Depart
	Oban Arrive
	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
	OPERATES 28 MAR - 26 JUN & 6 SEP - 19 OCT
	MON

	18:21 B
	07:15
	09:55
	21:25
	TUE

	10:36
	15:00
	17:40
	-
	WED

	18:24 B
	07:00 A
	09:40 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	THU

	18:24 B
	07:00
	09:40
	21:25
	FRI

	18:24 B
	06:10
	-
	17:43
	SAT

	18:24 B
	07:00
	09:40
	19:19
	SUN

	18:23 B
	07:00
	09:40
	19:17
	OPERATES 27 JUN - 5 SEP
	MON

	18:21 B
	07:15
	09:55
	21:25
	TUE

	10:36
	15:00
	17:40
	-
	WED

	18:24 B
	07:00 A
	09:40 A
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	THU

	18:24 B
	07:00
	09:40
	21:25
	FRI

	18:24 B
	06:10
	-
	17:43
	SAT

	18:24 B
	06:20
	09:00
	19:19
	10:36
	15:20
	-
	-
	SUN

	18:23 B
	07:00
	09:40
	19:17
	OPERATES 22, 29 APR & 6 MAY & 23, 30 SEP & 7, 14 OCT ONLY
	WED

	21:25

	Please read the notes in the table below for the relevant information you need to know about this route, prior to travel.

