

Coll & Tiree**Summer****OBAN – COLL – TIREE**

TEXT CODE 16

Before you travel: The timetable below is subject to change. Visit the [service status](#) page for the latest information on this route.
For live updates on the go, download the [CalMac app](#).

DAY	Glasgow Queen St Depart	Oban Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Tiree Arrive	Tiree Depart	Coll Arrive	Coll Depart	Oban Arrive	Glasgow Queen St Arrive
OPERATES 28 MAR - 26 JUN & 6 SEP - 19 OCT										
MON	18:21 B	07:15	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	21:25
TUE	10:36	15:00	17:40	17:55	18:50	19:20	-	-	22:40	-
WED	18:24 B	07:00 A	09:40 A	09:55 A	10:50 A	11:15 A	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	17:00 A	17:25 A	18:20 A	18:35 A	21:15 A	-
THU	18:24 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	21:25
FRI	18:24 B	06:10	-	-	09:30	10:00	10:55	11:10	14:05	17:43
SAT	18:24 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	19:19
SUN	18:23 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	19:17
OPERATES 27 JUN - 5 SEP										
MON	18:21 B	07:15	09:55	10:10	11:05	11:35	12:30	12:45	15:25	21:25
TUE	10:36	15:00	17:40	17:55	18:50	19:20	-	-	22:40	-
WED	18:24 B	07:00 A	09:40 A	09:55 A	10:50 A	11:15 A	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	17:00 A	17:25 A	18:20 A	18:35 A	21:15 A	-
THU	18:24 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	21:25
FRI	18:24 B	06:10	-	-	09:30	10:00	10:55	11:10	14:05	17:43
SAT	18:24 B	06:20	09:00	09:15	10:10	10:50	11:45	12:00	14:40	19:19
	10:36	15:20	-	-	18:40	19:00	19:55	20:05	22:45	-
SUN	18:23 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	19:17
OPERATES 22, 29 APR & 6 MAY & 23, 30 SEP & 7, 14 OCT ONLY										
WED	18:23 B	07:00	09:40	09:55	10:50	11:20	12:15	12:30	15:10	21:25

Codes

A – Sailing to and from Barra, arriving Castlebay 14:00 departing Castlebay 14:15. Please note, this sailing will not operate on 22, 29 April, 6 May, 23, 30 September and 7, 14 October.
B – Train connection arrives the previous day. Overnight accommodation will be required.

Please read the notes in the table below for the relevant information you need to know about this route, prior to travel.

Tickets: All vehicles and passengers must have a valid ticket prior to travel. Book your ticket online, in advance of travel, even if you're a foot passenger at calmac.co.uk
Vehicle drivers and their passengers must be available for boarding no later than 45 minutes prior to departure, otherwise travel cannot be guaranteed. Follow signs to the car lanes at the port and have your ticket ready to be scanned.
Foot passengers must be available for boarding no later than 45 minutes before departure, where your ticket will be scanned before boarding the ferry.
Amended timetables:
17 September: An amended timetable will operate on 17 September for Ceòl Cholasa.
8-15 July: From 8 - 15 July an amended timetable will operate to accommodate the Tiree Music Festival. Details can be found at calmac.co.uk/service-changes
Commercial vehicle bookings are handled at individual ports. For this route, contact Oban port office on 01631 700506 and select option 2 on a touch-tone phone.
Travelling with a Caravan/Motorhome: Please ensure that you book a campsite or croft site pitch before visiting Tiree. Please contact Tiree Ranger Service on 01879 220074 or visit www.isleoftiree.com - This is not applicable to Coll.
New to driving in Coll and Tiree / UK: Visit calmac.co.uk/driving-on-scotlands-islands for helpful tips on driving on the island's single-track roads.
Light goods vehicles (LGVs): LGVs exceeding 6 metres in length or 3.5 tonnes in weight, or 3 metres in height, or 2.3 metres in width are charged at commercial vehicle rate.
Train times displayed are valid until 16 May 2026. Always check scotrail.co.uk for the latest info before travel.
Helpful travel information: If you're travelling with us soon, read through our pre-travel checklist to help with your travel preparations at calmac.co.uk/prepare-to-travel